PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Adarsh Laxmi Building, Office No.3, Sai Babanagar Navghar Road, Bhayandar (E), Thane 401101
Contact No. 95376 34060, Email: pulsar.intltd@gmail.com CIN: L99999MH1990PLC131655
Corporate Office: S/44, Shreeji Business World, Under Ahmedabad Highway, Palanpur, Banaskantha, Gujarat 385001

Date: 19.04.2023

To, BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 001

Scrip Code: 512591 Script Symbol: PULSRIN

Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is with reference to the above captioned subject under the Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 received from Practicing Company Secretary viz. M/s. Ankur Gandhi & Associates., Company Secretaries, Bilimora through our Registrar & Transfer Agent viz. Kfin Technologies Ltd. for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

You are requested to take a note of the same & kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of Pulsar International Limited

Bhadresh Bhavsar Director DIN: 07152836

Encl. a/a

Corporate Legal Advisors & Practicing Company Secretary

Ankur Gandhi B.Com., M.Com., PGDBM, CS Mo.: 98795 54222

93771 78170

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 (LISTING REGULATIONS) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

I, have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **PULSAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** maintained by **KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** (**RTA**) pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from **April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on our examination as well as the information and explanation furnished to us, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our certification, I hereby certify that the Company during the year ended on March 31, 2023

- The Company has not received any request for Duplicate share certificate or Transfer of Shares (in physical form) during the period from April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023.
- The Company has not received any request for split, sub-division, consolidation, rematerialization, exchange of Share Certificate(s), endorsement of calls / allotment monies during the year ended March 31, 2023

For Ankur Gandhi & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries

Ankurkumar Dineshchandra Gandhi

Proprietor

M. NO.

: A-48016

C. P. NO.

: 17543

PLACE

: Bilimora

DATE

: 18th April, 2023

UDIN: A048016E000125258 PEER REVIEW NO.: 2468/2022 M. No.: 48016 C.P. No.: 17543 *